

HOUSE RESOLUTION No. ____

Introduced by: Richardson, Bartlett

A HOUSE RESOLUTION honoring those who have served as legislative interns for the Indiana House of Representatives during the Second Regular Session of the 120th Indiana General Assembly.

5 Whereas, The following have served as legislative interns for the Republican Caucus of the House of Representatives during 6 the Second Regular Session of the 120th Indiana General 7 Assembly: Hannah Joy Alte, Elias Arnett, Paul Bennett, Trent 8 Bennett, Jessica Bruder, Emilia Czyszczon, Gabriel Donnelly, 9 Luke Edgerton, Jared Forrest, Emilee Gates, Logan Greene, 10 Matt Jaworowski, Dayton Jennings, Zack Jones, Deirdre 11 Kelley, Kayla King, Chase Mahurin, Katherine Mayo, Zoe 12 Minton, Christopher Mitchem, Dolan Monroe, Weston Roarke 13 Moody, Reed Orr, Mitchell Powell, Christian Ramos, Gillian 14 Reed, Kate Schoemer, Christine Schulte, Michael Selvitella, 15

20182439



HR 1553/DI 84 2018

1	Samantha Shell, Sophie Shock, Taylor Stergar, Jake Thielbar,
2	Jackson Thomas, Kayla Trambaugh, Breanna Upton, Lance
3	Winkler, Sam Wright, Jake Zigenfus, Liam Zurcher;
4	Whereas, The following have served as legislative interns for
5	the Democratic Caucus of the House of Representatives during
6	the Second Regular Session of the 120th Indiana General
7	Assembly: Bryan Comer, Stephanie Davidsen, Ian Gammon,
8	Abigail Hays, Dakota Lombard, Ian McDaniel, Libby Moyer,
9	Anthony Murdock, Felicia Patel, Hannah Rademacher, Chaz
10	Rhoutsong, Lyndsey Robinson, Aniyah Ross, Shenetha
11	Shepherd, Kylie Smolar, Demetrius Webb;
12	Whereas, The work of the legislative interns is vital to the
13	success of each session of the Indiana General Assembly;
14	Whereas, The members of the House of Representatives wish
15	to express their gratitude to those individuals who have
16	participated in the valuable experience of both the Republican
17	and Democratic internship programs;
18	Whereas, The legislative interns serving in 2018 represent
19	the best and brightest future leaders of Indiana;
20	Whereas, Many past legislative interns have gone on to
21	achieve significant personal, academic, political, and
22	professional goals; and
23	Whereas, The 2018 legislative intern class contains
24	outstanding young leaders who will make a very positive
25	contribution to Indiana in the years to come: Therefore,
26	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the
27	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
28	SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives
29	recognizes the important contributions of the individuals who
30	are serving as legislative interns with the House of
31	Representatives during the Second Regular Session of the 120th
32	Indiana General Assembly.
33	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
34	Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to each



HR 1553/DI 84 2018

legislative intern.

20182439

